EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC FOR ALL COUNTIES SERVED

P.S.C. No. 35, Original Sheet No. 15
Canceling P.S.C. No. 34, First Revised Sheet No. 1

Wholesale Power Rate Schedule

Applicability
Applicable to all rates in this tariff. This rate schedule shali apply to each EKPC load center separately.

Load Center Charges - Monthly

A. Metering Point Charge

1. Applicable to each metering point and to each substation CANC E LL E D

2. Charge: $144.00
October 1, 2021

B. Substation Charge

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

1. Applicable to each substation based on its size:

2. Charges:
1,000 - 2,999 kVa substation $1,088.00
3,000 - 7,499 kVa substation $2,737.00
7,500 - 14,999 kVa substation $3,292.00
15,000 and over kVa substation $5,310.00

Minimum Monthly Charge

The minimum monthly charge shall be equal to the Load Center Charges plus the minimum monthly
charges for Rates B, C and G. Load Center Charges cover metering point and substation charge.
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